PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giovanni Barbarossa	05/13/2003
Song Peng	05/13/2003
Ming Li	05/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avanex Corporation	
Street Address:	40919 Encyclopedia Circle	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11934640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: cmeinhart@pattersonsheridan.com
Correspondent Name: Patterson & Sheridan, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVAN/001103USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter C. Grollitsch

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVAN001103USC1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026871 FRAME: 0406 P \$40.00 1193464

Docket No.: AVA-P004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Giovanni Barbarossa, Song Peng, and Ming Li having agreed to assign the below identified invention to AVANEX CORPORATION ("AVANEX"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having its principal place of business at 40919 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA 94538 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVANEX, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A RE-CONFIGURABLE OPTICAL MULTIPLEXER, DE-MULTIPLEXER AND OPTICAL ADD-DROP MULTIPLEXER"

X filed herewith and the inve		rein, and any and all Letters Patent of ed thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: forth and described therein, and a thereto which may be granted there	ny and all Letters Patent of the U	and the inventions set
execute and deliver without further original, continuation, divisional, of secure to AVANEX, its successors rights therein, in the United States prosecution of interference proceed of said Letters Patent.	r compensation any power of attorn or reissue, or other papers which me is and assigns, the inventions descript and in any country foreign theret	AVANEX, its successors or assigns, to ney, assignment, application, whether hay be necessary or desirable fully to ibed in said application and all patent to, and to cooperate and assist in the lin the adjudication or reexamination Date:
Inventor's Signature:	Giovanni Barbarossa	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	Song Peng	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	3533	Date: 5/13/03

Ming Li

PATENT REEL: 026871 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/08/2011